



www.cityofhomer-ak.gov

Homer City Council 491 East Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603

> (p) 907-235-3130 (f) 907-235-3143

September 25, 2017

Marijuana Control Board Alcohol Marijuana Control Office 550 W. 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 Email: <u>amco.regs@alaska.gov</u>

Chair Mlynarik and Board Members,

The City of Homer Cannabis Advisory Commission reviewed the current proposed changes to the regulations of the Marijuana Control Board and submitted their recommendation regarding onsite consumption to the Homer City Council for consideration.

After reviewing the information provided by the Commission, the Homer City Council supports their recommendation to oppose smoking of marijuana onsite but allow onsite consumption of marijuana to include the method of vaping, and submits it to the Board for consideration.

Regards,

Bryan Zak, Mayor On behalf of the Homer City Council

Encl. Memorandum from City of Homer Cannabis Advisory Commission